
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "The Vaga-bonds"
41. 0 Commentaries on theEvents at Forbury Park Trotting-* Meeting throughout theay
11.15 Variety
11.30 The ent. of MusicDirector: AllenR12.0 Sports and

Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Local Weather Condi-
tions
YS Saturday Matinee, inter-
rupted at intervals for sportsresults
2.30 Commentary on North
Island v. South Island Softball
Fixture (from Logan Park)
4.45 Sports Summary No, i
6.0 Children’s Hour
5.45 Dinner Music
6. 0 Late Sports Results
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.0 Sports Summary No. 2
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME' In the Beginning,a programmeoutlining the history of theOverture
8.0 PHYLLIS McCOSKERY
Sodivunen
The Gipsy and the Bird

Benedict
Still the Lark Finds Repose

Ivinicy
Love’s a Merchant Carew
(A Studio Recital)

8.10 Debroy S@mers Band
A Stanford Rhapsodyarr. Haydn Wood
8.18 ARTHUR ROBERTSON
(baritone)
Duna McGill
I Hear You Calling Me

Marshall
When I Have Sung My Songs

Charles
Listen Mary Brahe
(Studio Recital)

8.28 Music of the PeopleBritain, Russia, Belgium and
Norway, played by the Interna-tional Light Orchestra
(BBC Production)

9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.25 Dance Music
10. 0 Sports Summary No, 3
10.10 Dance Music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

ENVO) DUNEDIN1140 kc. 263 m,
5. Op.m. Sfturday "Proms"
6. 0 Dance Music
6.30 Songs of the West
6.46 Vincent Lopez Orchestra
7. 0 Popular Parade
7.30 "Hopalong Cassidy"
7.45 Harmony and Humour
8.15 Sammy Kaye’s SongParade
8.30 "The White Cockade"
9. 0 ‘Classical Music
Lili Kraus (plano), Simon Gold-
berg (violin) and Anthony Pini
(cello)
Trio in F Sharp Minor, No, 2

Haydnijl

9.15 -Elisabeth Rethberg
(soprano)
My Love is Forever True
("The Shepherd King"’’)Mozart

9.19 Alexandre Borowsky(piano)
Fantasie and Fugue

Bach-Liszt9.28 Rose Bampton
No, it is Not a Sacrifice (‘‘Al-
ceste’’) Gluck

9.32 Artur Schnabel (piano)Fur Elise Beethoven
9.36 Bruno Walter and Orch-
estre de la Societe des Concerts
du Conservatoire ;

Symphony No. 92 in G, Op.66, No. 2 ("Oxford’’)
Haydn10. 0 Light and Bright10.30 Close down

[LaN7eg Mapkeanaatt
|7. 0, 8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
8. 0 "Homestead on the Rise"9.15 Variety Round-up10. 0 Devotional Service110.16 In Quiet Mood
10.30 Health in the Home:
Exploded Fallacies
10.33 ‘Krazy Kapers’"’
11. 0 "To Have and To Hold"
11.24 Lee Sims (light piano)11.30 Hollywood Spotlight11.42 Songs. for Sale .12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Radio Matinee4.0 The Floor Show
5. 0 Children’s Hour: Wolfe at
Quebec
5.30 Music for the Tea Hour

-----$$$$ |

6. 5 Late Sports Results6.10 Crosby Time
6.30 LONDON NEWS
Tz® To-day’s Sports Results7.30 Palace of Varieties
8. 0 The Ballroom Orchestrasof Josephine Bradley and VictorSilvester
.30 Musical Comedy Theatre9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.15 Music Hath Charms
10. O District Sports Summary10.10 Tunes of the Times

—10.30 Close down

MUSICAL COMEDY Theatre is the title ofa programme to be broadcast by 4YZ at 8.30
p.m.

Saturday, January 31Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am, 1.0 p.m. 9.30 p.m,

LocalWeather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am, 1.0 p.m, 9.30 p.m.

Lede sae eee.
6. 0 a.m. Music for a Leisure
Morning8.15 Late Sports Preview
8.45 Auckland District Weather
Drive Safely8. 0 Bachelor Girl (Betty)8.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 We Travel the Friendly
Road with the Traveller
10. 0 Tops in Tunes: Guy Lom-bardo and his Orchestra
10.15 Variety Programme11.30 Sports Postponements12. 0 Music and Sports Flashes12.30 p.m. Gardening Session(John Henry)1.30 1ZB Happiness Club
(Joan)
2. 0 Priority Parade (HiltonPorter)*/ Musical Variety and Sportsews
3.15 Saturday Serenade3.30 From the Musical Comedy
Stage4.15 The Papakura Programme4.30 Summary of Afternoon’s
Sports Results
The Milestone Club (Thea)5. 0 Sunbeam session (Thea)6.30 Junior Jury with Gil Cooke
EVENING PROGRAMME6. 0 Reserved

6.15 Fair Tales: The Elvesand the Cobbler
6.30 Great Days in Sport
Po . Sporte Results: Bill Mere-dit
7. 0 Please Play For Me (Dud-ley Wrathal!)
7.30 Empress of Destiny
7.45 Romance of Famous Jew-
8. 0 The Challenge of the Cities
8.30 What’s New in Records
8.45 The Dark Horse8. 0 Doctor Mao
15 Music for the Saturday
Stay at Homes10. O Everybody’s Favourites10.15 Serenade in Rhythm10.30 Famous Dance Bands11. 0 Dance Little Lady11.15 Party Musio Until Mid-|:night12.0 Close downrc2EEeSESEEenneeennnesenesnememeeeeess

A igees
6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
8. 0 Honolulu Holiday8.15 Late Sports News8.30 Torchlight Music
8.45 Drive Safely9. 0 The Bachelor Girl Session
9.30 Celebrated Comedians:
Sandy Powell
10. O Gardening Session (Snowy)0.15 Housewives’ Session (Mar-jorie)0.30 New Recordings0.45 Nautical Moments1.0 Melody Masters: EddieDuchin
1.15 Danny Malofe Medley1.30. Sports Session: Cancella-tions and PostponementsSports Results throughout theafternoon include races at El-
lerslie, Otautau, and Wairoa;trots at Forbury and Nelson12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu12.30 p.m. Cancellations and Post-
ponements
1.45 Say it with Music
ee | Oh Kay2.15 First Sports Summary-, Carroll Gibbons and Orch-estra
3.45 Seoond Sports Summary4.30 Anne Shelton5. 0 Orchestral Melodies5.15 News from the Zoo
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
Fairy Tales: The Pied
per6.30 Listen to Monte Re
6.45 Sports Results (GeorgeEcwards)
7. 0 Please Play For Me7.30 Empress of Destiny
7.45 Romance of Famous Jew-els: The Cullinan Diamond
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8. 0 Challenge of the Cities
8.30 What’s New in Records8.45 Masters of Song9. 1 Doctor Mao
9.16 The Latest from Overseas10 Music That Will Live. 0
10.30 There Ain’t No Fairies:
The Elf and the Rose
0.45 Music of Manhattan
1. 0 In the Madern Idiom2.0 Close down

~ ~ —
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37 CHRISTCHURCH
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6. Oa.m. Break o’ Day Music8. 0 Breakfast Club8.15 Sports Session: Late Preview
8.45 Drive Safely9. 0 Bachelor Girl Sessian9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Nitwit Network10.0 Bevy of British Dance
Bands and Artists
10.15 Movie Magazine10.30 Striking a New Note10.45 Music at Their FingerTips: Patricia Rossborough11. 0 Spotlight on Joan Mam
mond
11.15 Kings of Corn: Leo Reis
man’s Orchestra
11.30 For the Week-end Gardener (Gavin Henderson)1. 3p.m. Screen "Snapshots1.15 Men in Harmony0 Family Favourites
Wanderers of the HillsAt Your Service
Hawaiian HarmonyMasters of the KeysLet the Bands Play
Shepherds PieInterlude with MantovaniChildren’s Garden Circle
Children’s Session
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
6.15 Fairy Tales: Snow White
and Rouse Red
6.30 Let’s Get Together

hwa
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6.45 Final Sports Results7. 0 Please Play For Me: Request Session
7.30 Empress of Destiny
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:The Lost Child, by Mulk Anand8. 0 Challenge of the Cities8.30 What’s New in Records?
8.45 Orchestral Interlude9. 1 Doctor Mac
9.18 Armchair Corner
10. 0 Thanks for the Song10.15 Evergreens of 194410.30 Famous-Dance Bands: Stan
Kenton
10.45 Sefton Daly, pianist11. O Dancing Time12. 0 Close down--

4ZB 1310om m.
6..0a.m. London News
Start the Day RightMorning MeditationBreakfast Parade
Morning Star
Bright and EarlyDrive SafelyBachelor Girls’ session

(Maureen)Current gore: Prices9.45 We Play and Sing to You:
agg Brothers and Albert Sand-er
10. 0 Massed Bands Entertain10.30 Ladies in Music and Song11. 0 Hula Time: Hawaiian DanceMusic
11.30 On with the March (vocaland instrumental)12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu1. Op.m. Of Interest to Men(Bernie)1.15 Vocal Quartets and Orch-estras
1.30 Novelty Half-hour2.0 London Accordion-Band2.15 Sports Summary2.30 Tune Time3.0 Afternoon Musical Parade3.15 Sports Summary3.30 Strings in Serenades4. 0 Sunset Round-up of Mel-

PRSNNDO

58.8

ody and bg4.40 Sports
mare
og
|5. 0 The Voice of Youth withPeter

EVENING PROGRAMME .
6. 0 Reserved
6.15 Fairy Tales: Tom Thumb6.30 Chicot the Jester
6.45 Sports Results (BernieMcConnell)7. 0 Please Play for Me7.30 Empress of Destiny8. O Challenge of the Cities8.30 What’s New in Records
8.45 Out of ba Night9. 0 Doctor Mac9.15 Celebrity Spotlight: J. H.Squire Celest Octet
9.30 Thanks for the Song10. 0 Band Wagon: Gordon Rob-erts
mane tae The Town Hallance
11.45 At Close of Day12. 0 Close down
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22, PALMERSTON Nth,1400 ke. 214m.

7. OQa.m. Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast8. 0 Saturday Speciais8.15 Sports Preview
8.30 Drive Safely9. 0 Good Morning Request
Session
9.30 Sweet Melodies
9.45 Vocal Interlude by DickTodd
10. 0 Workers’ Playtime10.30 Tenor Time: Herbert Ernst
Groh
11. 0 Anton and the Paramount
Orchestra
11.15 The Choristers
11.30 Sports Cancellation Service
11.35 Strictly instrumental
11.45 Laugh with Beatrice Kay12. 0 Music and Song12.15 p.m. Sports SummariesEvery Half-hour
12.25 Late Sports CancellationService E

42.30 Dominian Weather Foree
cast eGardening Session :

2. 0 On Parade
2.15 Song Spinners
2.45 Milt Herth Trio3. 0 in Reminiscent Mood
3.30 Stars in the Afternoon3.45 Music of Our Time4.0 Orchestral Miscellany4.30 Complete Sports Summary4.45 Sunset Round-up5. 0 Fumbombo, the Last of theDragons ’
5.30 Long, Lon Ago: Th
Camel, the Ostrich and the H
5.45 Variety Parade
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Saturday Serenade6.30 Two Band Jamboree
6.45 Sports Results
7. 0 Twilight Time7.15 if You Please, Mr. Parkin7.30 Song Favourites
7.45 Record Roundabout8. 0 Challenge of the Cities8.30 Music That Will Live
9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 The Old Songs ‘
9.30 Weather Forecast
9.45 Feature Band10. 0 Close down
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